
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

24  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Minnesota

2005 TOYOTA TUNDRA
LIMITED
VIN: 5TBDT48185S476653
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
4.7L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2005 2010 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 10 mo. 8 yrs. 4 mo. 4 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia California Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 9,931/yr 7,231/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 48,100 121,100 ---



Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Toyota dealer near you to schedule an appointment.
View Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2005

Personal Vehicle
9,931 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/15/2004 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

11/27/2004 Charles Barker Toyota
Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/14/2005 10 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/19/2005 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

06/24/2005 Charles Barker Toyota
Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

08/22/2005 Charles Barker Toyota
Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/26/2005 Charles Barker Toyota Vehicle serviced

-

-

-

-
-

-

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Tires rotated
Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/18/2006 Charles Barker Toyota
Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
15,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked

05/15/2006 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

03/12/2007 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

06/05/2007 Charles Barker Toyota
Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and �lter changed

08/07/2007 Charles Barker Toyota
Virginia Beach, VA
757-437-4000
charlesbarker.com

4.7 / 5.0
147 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
25,000 mile service performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Battery/charging system checked

02/21/2008 26,731 Toyota of Bristol
Bristol, TN
423-764-3155
toyotaofbristol.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Ball joint(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/18/2008 27,909 Toyota of Bristol
Bristol, TN
423-764-3155
toyotaofbristol.com

Vehicle serviced
ABS system checked
Body electrical system checked

10/10/2008 31,197 Toyota of Poway
Poway, CA
858-486-2900
toyotaofpoway.com

4.5 / 5.0
547 Veri�ed Reviews

5,371 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed
Brakes serviced

03/25/2009 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Chula Vista, CA Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

09/07/2009 43,739 Pep Boys
Chula Vista, CA
619-426-2444
pepboys.com

4.5 / 5.0
116 Veri�ed Reviews

171 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter replaced

10/28/2009 47,774 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/29/2009 47,787 Penske Honda Chula Vista
Chula Vista, CA
619-319-9546
penskehondachulavista.co
m

4.6 / 5.0
385 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brake �uid checked
Safety inspection performed
Emissions inspection performed

01/08/2010 48,088 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/12/2010 Toyota of Santa Barbara
Goleta, CA
805-967-5611
toyotaofsantabarbara.com

4.3 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Battery serviced
Emissions inspection performed

01/14/2010 48,089 Toyota Certi�ed Dealer
Goleta, CA

Offered for sale as a Toyota Certi�ed Used
Vehicle

01/30/2010 48,100 Toyota of Santa Barbara
Goleta, CA
805-967-5611
toyotaofsantabarbara.com

4.3 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2010

Personal Vehicle
7,231 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/05/2010 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/01/2011 62,177 Toyota of Santa Barbara
Goleta, CA

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.toyotacertified.com/certification


805-967-5611
toyotaofsantabarbara.com

4.3 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

02/02/2011 62,186 WESTSIDE AUTO REPAIR
Santa Barbara, CA
805-963-5053

5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuse(s) replaced

05/19/2011 65,049 WESTSIDE AUTO REPAIR
Santa Barbara, CA
805-963-5053

5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

01/12/2012 72,702 California
Inspection Station
Santa Barbara, CA

Passed emissions inspection

01/25/2014 92,523 California
Inspection Station
Santa Barbara, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/31/2014 94,318 Richard's Accurate Import
Service
Santa Barbara, CA
805-962-1741

5.0 / 5.0
5 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/13/2015 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Santa Barbara, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released

04/13/2015 100,380 Toyota of Santa Barbara
Goleta, CA
805-967-5611
toyotaofsantabarbara.com

4.3 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Airbag replaced

10/30/2015 103,455 Team Tire Pros - Santa
Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA
805-963-8977
teamtire.com/

4.6 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

01/28/2016 104,659 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

11/02/2017 113,175 Team Tire Pros - Santa
Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and �lter changed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-



,
805-963-8977
teamtire.com/

4.6 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

g

02/01/2018 114,837 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/18/2018 116,238 Team Tire Pros - Santa
Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA
805-963-8977
teamtire.com/

4.6 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Four wheel alignment performed

04/24/2018 Superior Brake And
Alignment
Santa Barbara, CA
805-962-1417

5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Two wheel alignment performed

03/25/2019 121,100 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

04/01/2019 Midas
Glenwood Springs, CO
970-945-1132
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0
18 Veri�ed Reviews

17 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

Owner 3
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/03/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/16/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

06/06/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #00T61M8-1

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/17/2019 Toyota Motor Sales, USA,
Inc.

Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #19V741
Recall #J0A SAFETY RECALL J0A -
REMEDY NOTICE, MULTIPLE MODELS AND
MODEL YEARS, NON-DESICCATED FRONT

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-



PASSENGER AIRBAG INFLATOR - "LIKE FOR
LIKE" REPLACEMENT (ZONE A)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Toyota dealer near you
to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

01/10/2020 6,305 Superior Brake And
Alignment
Santa Barbara, CA
805-962-1417

5.0 / 5.0
8 Veri�ed Reviews

21 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Two wheel alignment performed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here con�icts with this vehicle's
odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the seller to
con�rm the actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

03/10/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #00T61M8-1

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/12/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #00T61M8-1

Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/02/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #00T61M8-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

03/08/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #00T61M8-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/03/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #00T61M8-1

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

07/11/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afton, MN
Title #21295003-1

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Manufacturer Recall

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a quali�ed
mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.
Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

